

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

AcqA No. 170 of 2021

State of Chhattisgarh Vs. Dilip Nishad

01.12.2021	Shri Sunil Otwani, Addl. Advocate General along with Ms. M. Asha, Panel Lawyer for the appellant/State. This court on the previous date of hearing had issued bailable warrant seeking presence of respondent-Dilip Nishad. The respondent-Dilip Nishad is accordingly present before the court today. In view of fact that the respondent has entered appearance, let the respondent give his presence before the trial court on 01.02.2022 and thereafter on all subsequent dates to be provided by the trial court till the acquittal appeal is finally decided. The respondent is further directed to engage a Lawyer, if he so wants. He also has an option to approach the High Court Legal Service Authority for getting legal aid, if he so wants. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
-------------------	---