

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 170 of 2021

State Of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Dilip Nishad

14.03.2022	Mr. Sunil Otwani, Addl. A.G. for the State/appellant. Mr. Akhilesh Mishra, counsel for the respondent. Heard on I.A. No.1/2022, application for condonation of non-appearance before trial Court on 01.02.2022. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, application is allowed. Now, respondent is directed to appear before the concerned trial Court on 4th July, 2022. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Ankit	