

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 170 of 2021****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH, *versus* DILIP NISHAD****Order Sheet**

20/01/2026	Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Deputy GA for the State/appellant. Mr. Akhilesh Mishra, counsel for the respondent. At the request of learned counsel for the State, list this matter in the week after next. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
<i>Priyanka</i>	