



CGHC010205152021

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 170 of 2021

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH, **versus** DILIP NISHAD,

06.08.2026	Mr. Rishi Raj Pithwa, Dy. Government Advocate for the appellant-State. None for the respondent, though served. Let a bailable warrant for a sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against the respondent through the concerned Superintendent of Police, as per rules, for securing his presence before this Court on 10.09.2026. Post this matter on 10.09.2026 for appearance of the respondent. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	